
Country Name of Participant Position Institution Contacts Address Telephone Fax Academic Dicipline Special Interest

1 Kenya Mr Andre Kooiman Servir Africa Regional Director RCMRD/NASA andrekooiman@hotmail.com

P. O. Box 632 - 

00618 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 726 066775
Geo-information and Earth 

Observation

2 Kenya Mr Charles Otieno Konyango Ag Director Kenya Government konyangonet@yahoo.com

P. O. Box 79247 - 

00200 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 722 673090 ASAL Development Planning
Pastoral Sedentarization in 

Rangelands

3 Kenya Mr Christopher Wade Student
christopher.wade@mail.mcgill.ca / 

christoph_wade@hotmail.com

P. O. Box 55040 - 

00200 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 722 299524 Geography
Biodiversity, conservation, land 

tenure, pastrolism

4 Kenya Mr Cosmas Wambua Research Scientist Action for Cheetahs, Kenya cosmas.wambua@actionforcheetahs.org

P. O. Box 1611 - 

00606 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 722 463648
MSc Ecology and Systematic 

Zoology

Climate Change Adaptations, 

Ecosystem Services and Utilization

5 Kenya Mr Daniel Mutuli Video Editor dnmutuli@gmail.com

P. O. Box 53744 - 

00200 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 738 254456 Media
Videography on Environment and 

Eco-tourism

6 Kenya Mr David Ntilaua Sorimpan Manager Olerai Conservancy dsorimpan@yahoo.com
P. O. Box 521 

Kiserian, Kajiado
254 722 648471 Community Conservation

7 Kenya Mr Dickson Ole Kaelo CEO Kenya Wildlife Conservancies Association olekaelo@yahoo.com

P. O. Box 1038 - 

00517 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 722 467344
Natural Resource 

Management

Community Conservation and 

Natural Resource Management

8 Kenya Ms Dorine Odongo Researcher Scinnovent odongo@scinnovent.org
P. O. Box 52486 - 

00100 Nairobi, 
254 722 211479 254 20 2173433 Agricultural Communications

Knowledge brokerage, rural 

development

9 Kenya Ms Edel Kwoba Anabwani
Media and Communications 

Outreach
Kenya Broadcasting Corporation kwodel@yahoo.com

P. O. Box 14747 - 

00100 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 713 463380 Media Environment/STI/ Media

10 Kenya Mr Fred Barasa Munyekenye
Conservation Monitoring and 

Climate Change Cordinator
Nature Kenya cpo@naturekenya.org

P. O. Box 44486 - 

00100 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 722 441074 Biologist
Ornithological work (Tropical 

Ornithology

11 Kenya Dr Jan de Leeuw Dryland Scientist ICRAF j.leeuw@cgiar.org
P. O. Box 30677 

Nairobi, Kenya
254 737 223157

Environmental Science, Human 

Ecology

12 Kenya Jeff worden NRT jeffrey.worden@gmail.com

13 Kenya Mr Joel Onyango Research Fellow
African Centre for Technology Studies 

(ACTS)
j.onyango@acts.or.ke

49 Gigiri Court, 

Off United 

Nations Crescent, 

Gigiri, Nairobi

254 723 634954

Water Biodiversity and 

Natural Resources 

Management

Limnology,Participatory Research 

Methods, Aquatic Flora sn Fauna, 

Ectoxicology

14 Kenya Mr John Kamanga Director Kenya Rangelands Coalision j.olekamanga@gmail.com c/o ACC Nairobi 254 722 709514 Community Development Conservation and Community

15 Kenya Mrs Judy Kepher Gona Executive Director Kenya Land Conservation Trust jgona@klct.or.ke / judygona@hotmail.com

P. O. Box 1582 - 

00502 Karen c/o 

AWF 

Conservation 

Centre - Karen

254 722 845788 254 20 2765030 Community Development
Community Based 

Tourism/Sustainable Tourism

16 Kenya Lucy Waruingi Executive Director Africa Conservation Center lucy.waruingi@acc.or.ke

17 Kenya Mohammed Yahya Said Scientist ILRI m.said@cgiar.org

P. O. Box 20809 - 

00202 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 723 716815 254 20 42230001 PhD
Biodiversity; Climate Change; 

Livelihoods

18 Kenya Nickson Parmisa Administrator Kitengela Liparakuo Landowner Association nikparmisa@yahoo.com
P. O. Box 76 

Kitengela
254 721 599371

Community based 

conservation
CBC

19 Kenya Mr Otieno Owino Science Africa ootulah@yahoo.com
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20 Kenya Philip Osano ILRI/McGill University philip.osano@mcgill.ca

21 Kenya Ms Philippa Dyson Programme Associate KILIMANYIKA philippa@kilimanyika.com

45, Miotoni Lane, 

Ngong Road, 

Karen, Nairobi, 

Kenya or 

Rosemary, Croft 

Road, Hartley 

Wintney, Hook, 

Hampshire, UK. 

RG27 8 HU

254 705 288290 Conservation Science Natural Resources Management

22 Kenya Mr Sami Otula Science Africa samiotieno@yahoo.com
P. O. Box 57458 - 

00200 Nairobi, 
254 712 793948

23 Kenya Ms Sharon Gordon
Program Coordinator and 

Environment Scientist
Columbia Global Center for Africa sgordon@cgcafrica.org

P. O. Box 51412 - 

00100 Nairobi, 

Kenya Columbia 

Global Centers 

Africa Mvuli Road, 

Westland

254 20 

4440612/2/3/4
Environment

MDG 7, Drylands, Poverty 

alleviation and Environment/ 

Development

24 Kenya Shem Chege Kifugo GIS/RS Analyst ILRI s.kifugo@cgiar.org

P. O. Box 30709 - 

00200 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 20 4223000 Landcover/Use/GIS RS/Landcover

25 Kenya Silvia Silvestri ILRI s.silvestri@cgiar.org

26 Kenya Stephen Moiko Deputy Director CSDES, University of Nairobi stephen.moiko@mail.mcgill.ca
P. O.Box 248 - 

00206 Kiseian
254 722 716327 Anthropology

Land tenure; Pastoral livelihoods; 

food security; CPRs

27 Kenya Dr Zablone Owiti
Science Secretary - 

Environment Schedule

National Commission for Science, 

Technology & Innovation
zowiti@gmail.com

P. O. Box 30623 - 

00100 Nairobi, 

Kenya

254 721 790204
Climate System and Global 

Change

Mitigation and Adaptation to 

climate change

28 Kenya Heather Gurd BEST Project 254 778 4873191
29 Kenya Lance Robinson ILRI L.Robinson@cgiar.org
30 Kenya Dr Michele Leone IDRC mleone@idrc.ca

31 Kenya Prof Kevin Urama Executive Director ATPS KUrama@atpsnet.org

P. O. Box 10081 - 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya

254 20 2714092 254 20 2714028

32 Kenya Ms Eunice Kariuki
Programs and Administration 

Assistant
ATPS ekariuki@atpsnet.org

P. O. Box 10081 - 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya

257 20 2714092 257 20 2714028

33 Kenya Ms Jacinta Kahi
Communications and 

Outreach Assistant
ATPS jkahi@yahoo.com

P. O. Box 10081 - 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya

256 20 2714092 256 20 2714028

34 Kenya Mr Nelson Akenga IT Officer ATPS

P. O. Box 10081 - 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya

258 20 2714092 258 20 2714028

35 Kenya Dr Nicholas Ozor Senior Research Officer ATPS nozor@atpsnet.org

P. O. Box 10081 - 

00100 Nairobi 

Kenya

255 20 2714092 255 20 2714028

36 Tanzania Mr Antonio Allegretti Student

University of manchester/Tanzania 

National Resource Forum (TNRF), PO Box 

15605, Arusha, Plot No.10, Corridor, 

Arusha

Phone: +255 755 022267

antonio.allegretti@postgrad.manchester.ac

.uk

Njiro, Arusha, 

Tanzania
255 784 794277 Anthropology

Pastoralism, Economic 

Anthropology

37 Tanzania Dr Fortunatta Msoffe Manager (GIS Unit) TANAPA fortunata.msoffe@tanzaniaparks.com/fortu P. O. Box 3134 255 27 2503471 Conservation Ecologist Landscape/ Ecosystem Mangement 
38 Tanzania Dr Joseph Olila Head of Programmes TNRF j.olila@tnrf.org Plot No. 10 255 768 217998 Environmental Science Natural Resources and Cliamte 
39 Tanzania Maanda Ngoitiko Pastoral Women's Council PWC pwcexecdirector@gmail.com
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40 Tanzania Mr Makko Sinandei Program Coordinator Ujamaa Community Resource Tem makkosinandei@yahoo.com

P. O. Box 72, 

Loliondo, 

Tanzania and P. 

O. Box 15111, 

Arusha, Tanzania

255 787 699600

Pastrolism and land use 

Planning and NRs 

Management

Community Natural Resource 

Management

41 Tanzania Dr Paul Chacha Livelihood Manager VETAID-T paulchacha@aol.com 
P. O. Box 14249 

Arusha
254 755 725267

Animal and Wildlife welfare 

(Veterinary Medicine)

42 Tanzania Mr Philip Mambilisa Lenaiyasa
Senior Programme Officer, 

Community Development
African Wildlife Foundation plenaiyasa@awfke.org

P. O. Box 20- 

00207 Namanga
254 720 595755

Community Conservation 

and Development

Linking Community Development to 

conservation through land 

conservation

43 UK Aidan Keane Imperial College London a.keane@imperial.ac.uk

44 UK Katherine Homewood University College London k.homewood@ucl.ac.uk
45 UK Marcus Rowcliffe Institute of Zoology Marcus.Rowcliffe@ioz.ac.uk
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